PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5480058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMV PRECISION INSTRUMENTS, LLC	03/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAESTRO LOGISTICS, LLC
Street Address:	5113 SOUTHWEST PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78735

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62688511
Application Number:	62732793
Application Number:	15856347
PCT Number:	IB2018060384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)755-2150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919)755-2100

Email:shari.elofson@wbd-us.comCorrespondent Name:LAUREN F. ANDERSONAddress Line 1:555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S70281 MAESTRO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN F. ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/lauren f. anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name from SMV Precision Instruments LLC to Maestro Logistics LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name from SMV Precision Instruments LLC to Maestro Logistics LLC#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SMV PRECISION

INSTRUMENTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SMV PRECISION

INSTRUMENTS, LLC" TO "MAESTRO LOGISTICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 5:35 O'CLOCK

P.M.

6551486 8100 SR# 20191890949

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUC SHOWN AS SHOWN A

Authentication: 202419583

Date: 03-12-19

RECORDED: 04/17/2019

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:35 PM 03/11/2019
FILED 05:35 PM 03/11/2019
SR 20191890949 - File Number 6551486

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

yyandiga wi Britishin, adapayad	PRECISIO	Liability Company: N INSTRUMENTS, LLC	
The (ີertificate ດf	Formation of the limited liability company	z ic hereby an
as fol		1 of mail of the finance macinity company	is noticely and
Firs	st paragramended to	aph is hereby deleted in its o read as follows:	entirety
į		name of the limited liabilit stics, LLC."	
-			
INW	ITNESS WI	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed	this Certifica
	ITNESS WI	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed day of March	
		day of March —Docusigned by:	
		day of March Decusioned by: Bill Stricker D4C8949A3F04449	
		day of March Decusioned by: Bill Stricker D4C8949A3F04449	, A.D. 2019 i Person(s)